## 503657193 01/20/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3703827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL W. SUVER	01/15/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERICAN PILEDRIVING EQUIPMENT, INC.
Street Address:	7032 SOUTH 196TH
City:	KENT
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98032

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14820478

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)845-7154

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-845-7153

**Email:** michalene@madsonip.com

Correspondent Name: MADSON IP, P.C. Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 180

Address Line 2: 255 SOUTH HOUND STREET

Address Line 4: MORGAN, UTAH 84050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2590.2.14.5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG J. MADSON
SIGNATURE:	/Craig J. Madson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2590\_2\_14\_5\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503657193 REEL: 037537 FRAME: 0370

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) 2590.2.14.5

AND METHO	DS FOR THE PLACEMENT OF	vented certain new and useful improve <u>PIPE PILING</u> d States Patent was filed on <u>August 10</u>	
		d States Patent was executed on	, and
referred to "a	nerican Piledriving Equipment assignee" whose mailing addi the entire right, title and inte	t <u>, Inc.</u> a corporation of the state of <u>Was</u> ress is 7032 South 196 <sup>th</sup> , Kent, Washing rest in the same;	<u>hington</u> herein gton 98032 is desirous
acknowledg presents do said inventi- all Patents request the said assigne benefit; and	ed, and other good and sell, assign and transfer on in the United States and which may be granted the Commissioner of Patents are, of the entire right, title, I for the use and benefit of	te sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the repair valuable consideration, I, the apunto said assignee the full and excluding the entire right, title and interest interested in the United States, I here and Trademarks to Issue said United and interest in and to the same, for this legal representatives, to the full, as fully and entirely as the same alle not been made.	plicant, by these usive right to the in and to any and by authorize and d States Patent to r his sole use and li end of the term
Executed thi	s Sandan (month)	Paul W. Suver 4667 Lake Washington Blvd S. Seattle, WA 98118	
		×	

PATENT REEL: 037537 FRAME: 0371

**RECORDED: 01/20/2016**